Legal and regulatory provisions relate to management’s best estimate of the potential impact of
claims including legal, commercial, regulatory and ongoing non-UK tax enquiries. The timing of
the outcome of non-UK tax enquiries and legal claims made against the Group is dependent on
factors outside the Group’s control and therefore the timing of settlement is uncertain. After taking
appropriate legal advice, the outcomes of these claims are not expected to give rise to material loss
in excess of the amounts provided.

A reimbursement asset of £118.3m (26 April 2020: £118.3m) has been recognised separately within
debtors relating to ongoing non-UK tax enquiries.

Included within property related provisions are provisions for dilapidations in respect of the Group’s
retail stores and warehouses. Further details of managements’ estimates are included in Note 2.

Other provisions relate to provisions for restructuring and employment (non-retirement related).

23

FRASERS GROUP - INTERIM RESULTS - FY21

The analysis has been prepared using the following assumptions:

1.	 Existing assets and liabilities are held as at the period end.

2.	 No additional hedge contracts are taken out.

   Sensitivity

   USD   EUR

GBP &
Other USD EUR Total -5% +5% -5% +5%

25 October 2020:

Trade and other receivables 393.0 33.6 47.3 473.9 (1.6) 1.8 (2.3) 2.5

Cash and cash equivalents 254.8 67.1 49.4 371.3 (3.2) 3.5 (2.4) 2.6

Trade and other payables (436.0) (36.3) (95.8) (568.1) 1.7 (1.9) 4.6 (5.0)

27 October 2019:

Trade and other receivables 282.2 35.1 20.4 337.7 (1.7) 1.8 (1.0) 1.1

Cash and cash equivalents 211.3 35.3 79.4 326.0 (1.7) 1.9 (3.8) 4.2

Trade and other payables (516.7) (36.6) (154.1) (707.4) 1.7 (1.9) 7.3 (8.1)

There is no difference between fair value and carrying value of the above financial instruments
(FY20: £nil).

Fair value hierarchy

The Group uses the following hierarchy for determining and disclosing the fair value of financial
instruments by valuation technique:

•	 Level 1: quoted (unadjusted) prices in active markets for identical assets or liabilities;

•	 Level 2: other techniques for which all inputs which have a significant effect on the recorded fair
value are observable, either directly or indirectly; and

•	 Level 3: techniques which use inputs which have a significant effect on the recorded fair value

[…]

of wholly owned subsidiaries who’s denominated currency are US Dollar and Euro is included in
equity.

Positive figures represent an increase in profit or equity:

   Income Statement   Equity

25 October 2020 26 April 2020 25 October 2020 26 April 2020

£m £m £m £m

Sterling strengthens by 10%

US Dollar 9.0 14.6 (12.7) 13.4

Euro 0.3 15.1 13.0 37.1

Sterling weakens by 10%

US Dollar (11.1) (34.0) 15.5 (16.4)

Euro (11.5) (13.4) (15.8) (45.4)

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The following table illustrates the hypothetical sensitivity of the Group’s reported profit and equity to
a 0.5% increase or decrease in interest rates, assuming all other variables were unchanged.

The analysis has been prepared using the following assumptions:

•	 For floating rate assets and liabilities, the amount of asset or liability outstanding at the balance
sheet date is assumed to have been outstanding for the whole year

•	 Fixed rate financial instruments that are carried at amortised cost are not subject to interest rate
risk for the purposes of this analysis

Positive figures represent an increase in profit:

   Income Statement

25 October 2020 26 April 2020

£m £m

Interest rate increase of 0.5% (3.1) (4.1)

Interest rate decrease of 0.5% 3.1 4.1

Long term investments sensitivity analysis

The following table illustrates the hypothetical sensitivity of the price risk in relation to long term
investments held by the Group:

   Equity

25 October 2020 26 April 2020

£m £m

Share price increase of 0.5% 9.0 8.0

Share price decrease of 0.5% (9.0) (8.0)

26

FRASERS GROUP - INTERIM RESULTS - FY21

e.	 Liquidity risk

The following table shows the maturity analysis of the undiscounted remaining contractual cash
flows of the Group’s non derivative liabilities and foreign currency derivative financial instruments:

Less than
1 year 1 to 2 years 2 to 5 years Over 5 years Total

£m £m £m £m £m

25 October 2020

Non derivative financial liabilities:

Bank loans and overdrafts - 621.4 - - 621.4

Bank loans and overdrafts interest - 8.3 - - 8.3

Trade and other payables 568.1 - - - 568.1

IFRS 16 lease liabilities 133.3 101.7 173.1 396.2 804.3

Derivative financial instruments*: